SHARP SERVICE MANUAL
PDSMX81014-MZ
Single Floppy Disk
MZ-80SFD
FEATURES
• High speed reading and writing of data and programs.
• Easy deletion and addition of programs.
• Simultaneous reading and execution of program by "RUN" command.

(SPAKA0035PAZZ)
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly. please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NAME 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: Be sure to use regular Darts for securing the safety and reliability of the set. Parts marked with "6 .. ( ) are im·
portant for maintilining the safety of the set. Be sure to replace these parts with specified ones for maintaining the safety
and performance of the set.
MODEL MZ-80SFD
REF.
NO.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
* * * POWER SUPPLY UNIT SECTION * * *
OBOXOO039PAZZ Assembled Power Supply Unit
(for 220V, 240V)
(Not replacement item)
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
IC201 } RH·iX0275PAZZ TL494CN
IC301
TRANSISTORS AND DIODES
0201 } VS2SA770·Y/·l 2SA770Y
0301
0202 } VS2SA673·C/l E 2SA673C
0302
0201 } VHOS2VBlO//·1 S2VB10
0301
0202
1
0203 VHOERB81·004/
ERB81-004
0302 (or VHORK14////·1)
0303
RESISTORS
R201 }
R301
VRO·RU2EE101J 100 ohm, 1/4W
R202
1
R203
R209 VRO·RU2EE272J 2.7K ohm, 1/4W
R302
R303
R309
R204 VRO·ST2EF222J 2.2K ohm, 1/4W
R205} VRO·RU2EE473J 47K ohm. 1/4W
R305
R206 }
R306
VRO·ST2EF472J 4.7K ohm, 1/4W
R207 } VRO·RU2EE472J 4.7K ohm, 1/4W
R307
R208} VRO·RU2EE474J 470K ohm, 1/4W
R308
R210 } VRO·RU2EE332J 3.3K ohm, 1/4W
R310
R211 VRO·RU2EE 153J 15K ohm, 1/4W
R212 } VRW·KT300Rl0K 01 ohm, 2W
R312
R304 VRO·RU2EE222J 2.2K ohm, 1/4W
R311 VRO·RU2EE392J 3.9K ohm, 1/4W
VR201}
VR301
RVR·MOO10PAZZ Variable Resistor 1 K ohm
CODE REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NO.
CAPACITORS
6Cl0l }
&Cl02
RC·CZOl80PAZZ 0.047MFO, 260V, Film
C201 }
C301
RC·OZOO03PAZZ O.lMFO. 100V, Film